

County of Hernando

# Procurement Department

Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

## **EVALUATION TABULATION**

ITB No. 24-CG00793/JG <u>Northcliffe Blvd Force Main Replacement</u> RESPONSE DEADLINE: July 22, 2024 at 10:00 am Report Generated: Friday, July 26, 2024

### SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total
DB Civil Construction, LLC	\$1,999,999.00
Midsouth, Inc	\$2,325,046.00
Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.	\$2,367,349.00
EZ Contracting LLC	\$2,428,500.00
GWP Construction Inc.	\$3,031,084.30
Cathcart Construction Company - Florida, LLC	\$3,337,000.00

Erin L. Kluis Briggs Digitally signed by Erin L. Kluis Briggs Date: 2024.07.26 09:00:40 -04'00'

#### BID FORM (Table 1 of 2)

#### NORTHCLIFFE BLVD FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT

		Bid Form				nstruction Comp lorida, LLC	oany -	DB Civil Construction, LLC			EZ C	ontracting LLC		GWP Construction Inc.		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.
Х	1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	1	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$200,034.60	\$200,034.60	1
Х	2	Bonding and Insurance	1	LS	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	2	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	2	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	2	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	2
Х	3	Pre-Construction Video	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	3	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	3	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	3	\$2,830.40	\$2,830.40	3
Х	4	Erosion &Turbidity Control/NPDES Permit Requirements	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	4	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	4	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	4	\$17,073.80	\$17,073.80	4
Х	5	6" PVC Force main	200	LF	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	5	\$120.00	\$24,000.00	5	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	5	\$101.00	\$20,200.00	5
х	6	8" PVC Force main	40	LF	\$115.00	\$4,600.00	6	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	6	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	6	\$194.80	\$7,792.00	6
Х	7	12" PVC Force main	1020	LF	\$130.00	\$132,600.00	7	\$110.00	\$112,200.00	7	\$200.00	\$204,000.00	7	\$197.20	\$201,144.00	7
Х	8	16" PVC Force main	3800	LF	\$190.00	\$722,000.00	8	\$120.00	\$456,000.00	8	\$250.00	\$950,000.00	8	\$215.40	\$818,520.00	8
Х	9	Jack & Bore Crossings w/ Steel Casing (16" PVC Force Main w/ 30" Steel Casing)	85	LF	\$2,700.00	\$229,500.00	9	\$1,200.00	\$102,000.00	9	\$2,000.00	\$170,000.00	9	\$4,348.90	\$369,656.50	9
Х	10	16" Forcemain via Horizontal Directional Drill	540	LF	\$380.00	\$205,200.00	10	\$230.00	\$124,200.00	10	\$350.00	\$189,000.00	10	\$285.10	\$153,954.00	10
х	11	Air-Release Valves Assembly	1	EA	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	11	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	11	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	11	\$23,703.10	\$23,703.10	11
Х	12	16" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00	12.01	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	12.01	\$15,000.00	\$60,000.00	12.01	\$10,868.30	\$43,473.20	12.01
Х	13	12" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	12.02	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	12.02	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	12.02	\$4,915.70	\$4,915.70	12.02

		Bid Form		Cathcart Construction Company - Florida, LLC			DB Civil Construction, LLC			EZ C	ontracting LLC		GWP Construction Inc.			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.
Х	14	8" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	12.03	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	12.03	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	12.03	\$2,901.10	\$2,901.10	12.03
Х	15	6" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	12.04	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	12.04	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	12.04	\$2,837.00	\$2,837.00	12.04
х	16	4" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	12.05	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	12.05	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	12.05	\$1,855.70	\$1,855.70	12.05
х	17	4" MJ Plug	1	EA	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	13.01	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	13.01	\$500.00	\$500.00	13.01	\$551.80	\$551.80	13.01
х	18	6" MJ 11.25 Deg Bend	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	13.02	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	13.02	\$500.00	\$500.00	13.02	\$803.00	\$803.00	13.02
х	19	6" MJ 22.5 Deg Bend	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	13.03	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.00	13.03	\$500.00	\$500.00	13.03	\$797.90	\$797.90	13.03
х	20	6" MJ 45 Deg Bend	3	EA	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	13.04	\$1,350.00	\$4,050.00	13.04	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	13.04	\$3,377.70	\$10,133.10	13.04
х	21	6" MJ Cap	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	13.05	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	13.05	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	13.05	\$766.30	\$2,298.90	13.05
х	22	8" MJ 45 Deg Bend	2	EA	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	13.06	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	13.06	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	13.06	\$1,083.90	\$2,167.80	13.06
х	23	8" MJ 90 Deg Bend	1	EA	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	13.07	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	13.07	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	13.07	\$1,166.60	\$1,166.60	13.07
х	24	8" MJ Sleeve	2	EA	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	13.08	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	13.08	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	13.08	\$11,675.50	\$23,351.00	13.08
х	25	8" MJ Cap	2	EA	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	13.09	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	13.09	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	13.09	\$997.40	\$1,994.80	13.09
х	26	8" MJ Plug	1	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	13.10	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	13.10	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	13.10	\$1,046.50	\$1,046.50	13.10
X	27	12" MJ 11.25 Deg Bend	1	EA	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	13.11	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	13.11	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	13.11	\$1,824.80	\$1,824.80	13.11
х	28	12" MJ 45 Deg Bend	4	EA	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	13.12	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	13.12	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	13.12	\$2,011.60	\$8,046.40	13.12
X	29	16" x 8" MJ Reducer	1	EA	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	13.13	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	13.13	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	13.13	\$1,829.10	\$1,829.10	13.13
Х	30	16" x 12" MJ Reducer	1	EA	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	13.14	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	13.14	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	13.14	\$3,142.70	\$3,142.70	13.14

		Bid Form		Cathcart Construction Company - DB Florida, LLC			DB Civil	3 Civil Construction, LLC			EZ Contracting LLC			GWP Construction Inc.		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.
Х	31	16" MJ 11.25 Deg Bend	7	EA	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00	13.15	\$4,600.00	\$32,200.00	13.15	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	13.15	\$2,644.70	\$18,512.90	13.15
х	32	16" MJ 45 Deg Bend	4	EA	\$5,600.00	\$22,400.00	13.16	\$4,600.00	\$18,400.00	13.16	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	13.16	\$3,767.40	\$15,069.60	13.16
Х	33	16" MJ Cross	1	EA	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	13.17	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	13.17	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	13.17	\$8,153.20	\$8,153.20	13.17
Х	34	16" MJ Cap	1	EA	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	13.18	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	13.18	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	13.18	\$2,656.30	\$2,656.30	13.18
х	35	16" MJ Sleeve	1	EA	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	13.19	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	13.19	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	13.19	\$13,641.40	\$13,641.40	13.19
Х	36	16" x 4" MJ TEE	1	EA	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	13.20	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	13.20	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	13.20	\$8,718.60	\$8,718.60	13.20
х	37	16" x 6" MJ TEE	1	EA	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	13.21	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	13.21	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	13.21	\$4,270.00	\$4,270.00	13.21
Х	38	16" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	13.22	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	13.22	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	13.22	\$13,163.80	\$13,163.80	13.22
Х	39	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Replacement	20	EA	\$9,800.00	\$196,000.00	14	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	14	\$9,000.00	\$180,000.00	14	\$3,842.40	\$76,848.00	14
Х	40	Abandon Existing Force main	5000	LF	\$40.00	\$200,000.00	15	\$15.00	\$75,000.00	15	\$10.00	\$50,000.00	15	\$15.50	\$77,500.00	15
х	41	4" Thick Sidewalk	1000	SY	\$120.00	\$120,000.00	16	\$90.00	\$90,000.00	16	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	16	\$123.40	\$123,400.00	16
х	42	Driveway Restoration	1000	SY	\$165.00	\$165,000.00	17	\$110.00	\$110,000.00	17	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	17	\$186.80	\$186,800.00	17
х	43	Roadway Restoration	1600	SY	\$140.00	\$224,000.00	18	\$140.00	\$224,000.00	18	\$20.00	\$32,000.00	18	\$138.30	\$221,280.00	18
х	44	Furnish and Install Sod	1	LS	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	19	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	19	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	19	\$46,750.50	\$46,750.50	19
х	45	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$84,500.00	\$84,500.00	20	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	20	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	20	\$45,535.20	\$45,535.20	20
Х	46	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00	21	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	21	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	21	\$111,324.20	\$111,324.20	21

		Bid Form			Cathcart Construction Company - Florida, LLC			DB Civil Construction, LLC			EZ Contracting LLC			GWP Construction Inc.		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.
Х	47	Survey Layout and As-built Preparation	1	LS	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	22	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	22	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	22	\$38,151.90	\$38,151.90	22
Х	48	Gopher Tortoise Survey and Permitting	1	LS	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	23	\$8,449.00	\$8,449.00	23	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	23	\$2,081.20	\$2,081.20	23
Х	49	Gopher Tortoise Burrow Exploration	5	EA	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	24	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	24	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	24	\$695.50	\$3,477.50	24
Х	50	Gopher Tortoise Relocation	3	EA	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	25	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	25	\$7,000.00	\$21,000.00	25	\$6,420.00	\$19,260.00	25
X	51	Gopher Tortoise Burrow Monitoring During Construction	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	26	\$100.00	\$300.00	26	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	26	\$481.50	\$1,444.50	26
Total	1	1	1	1		\$3,337,000.00			\$1,999,999.00			\$2,428,500.00			\$3,031,084.30	

BID FORM (Table 2 of 2)

NORTHCLIFFE BLVD FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT

		Bid Form			Kamn	ninga & Roodvoets	;, Inc.		Midsouth, Inc			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.		
Х	1	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	LS	\$459,000.00	\$459,000.00	1	\$34,840.00	\$34,840.00	1		
Х	2	Bonding and Insurance	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	2	\$25,040.00	\$25,040.00	2		
Х	3	Pre-Construction Video	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	3	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	3		
Х	4	Erosion &Turbidity Control/NPDES Permit Requirements	1	LS	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	4	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00	4		
Х	5	6" PVC Force main	200	LF	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	5	\$116.40	\$23,280.00	5		
Х	6	8" PVC Force main	40	LF	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	6	\$333.10	\$13,324.00	6		
Х	7	12" PVC Force main	1020	LF	\$110.00	\$112,200.00	7	\$121.90	\$124,338.00	7		
Х	8	16" PVC Force main	3800	LF	\$130.00	\$494,000.00	8	\$153.80	\$584,440.00	8		
Х	9	Jack & Bore Crossings w/ Steel Casing (16" PVC Force Main w/ 30" Steel Casing)	85	LF	\$875.00	\$74,375.00	9	\$1,039.00	\$88,315.00	9		
Х	10	16" Forcemain via Horizontal Directional Drill	540	LF	\$270.00	\$145,800.00	10	\$337.60	\$182,304.00	10		
Х	11	Air-Release Valves Assembly	1	EA	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	11	\$26,200.00	\$26,200.00	11		
Х	12	16" Gate Valve	4	EA	\$8,300.00	\$33,200.00	12.01	\$23,320.00	\$93,280.00	12.01		
Х	13	12" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	12.02	\$10,430.00	\$10,430.00	12.02		
Х	14	8" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	12.03	\$5,360.00	\$5,360.00	12.03		
Х	15	6" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	12.04	\$3,980.00	\$3,980.00	12.04		
Х	16	4" Gate Valve	1	EA	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	12.05	\$3,080.00	\$3,080.00	12.05		

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation to Bid - Northcliffe Blvd Force Main Replacement

		Bid Form			Kamr	ninga & Roodvoets	s, Inc.	Midsouth, Inc			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	
Х	17	4" MJ Plug	1	EA	\$400.00	\$400.00	13.01	\$720.00	\$720.00	13.01	
Х	18	6" MJ 11.25 Deg Bend	1	EA	\$677.00	\$677.00	13.02	\$1,190.00	\$1,190.00	13.02	
Х	19	6" MJ 22.5 Deg Bend	1	EA	\$672.00	\$672.00	13.03	\$1,180.00	\$1,180.00	13.03	
Х	20	6" MJ 45 Deg Bend	3	EA	\$686.00	\$2,058.00	13.04	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	13.04	
Х	21	6" МЈ Сар	3	EA	\$536.00	\$1,608.00	13.05	\$940.00	\$2,820.00	13.05	
Х	22	8" MJ 45 Deg Bend	2	EA	\$889.00	\$1,778.00	13.06	\$1,570.00	\$3,140.00	13.06	
Х	23	8" MJ 90 Deg Bend	1	EA	\$958.00	\$958.00	13.07	\$2,430.00	\$2,430.00	13.07	
Х	24	8" MJ Sleeve	2	EA	\$884.00	\$1,768.00	13.08	\$6,060.00	\$12,120.00	13.08	
Х	25	8" MJ Cap	2	EA	\$694.00	\$1,388.00	13.09	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	13.09	
Х	26	8" MJ Plug	1	EA	\$701.00	\$701.00	13.10	\$1,330.00	\$1,330.00	13.10	
Х	27	12" MJ 11.25 Deg Bend	1	EA	\$1,706.00	\$1,706.00	13.11	\$2,980.00	\$2,980.00	13.11	
Х	28	12" MJ 45 Deg Bend	4	EA	\$1,863.00	\$7,452.00	13.12	\$4,980.00	\$19,920.00	13.12	
Х	29	16" x 8" MJ Reducer	1	EA	\$2,590.00	\$2,590.00	13.13	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	13.13	
Х	30	16" x 12" MJ Reducer	1	EA	\$2,743.00	\$2,743.00	13.14	\$5,380.00	\$5,380.00	13.14	
Х	31	16" MJ 11.25 Deg Bend	7	EA	\$3,201.00	\$22,407.00	13.15	\$6,160.00	\$43,120.00	13.15	
Х	32	16" MJ 45 Deg Bend	4	EA	\$3,273.00	\$13,092.00	13.16	\$7,030.00	\$28,120.00	13.16	
Х	33	16" MJ Cross	1	EA	\$6,057.00	\$6,057.00	13.17	\$8,620.00	\$8,620.00	13.17	
Х	34	16" MJ Cap	1	EA	\$2,427.00	\$2,427.00	13.18	\$4,280.00	\$4,280.00	13.18	

EVALUATION TABULATION

Invitation to Bid - Northcliffe Blvd Force Main Replacement

		Bid Form			Kamn	ninga & Roodvoets	, Inc.	Midsouth, Inc			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	
Х	35	16" MJ Sleeve	1	EA	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	13.19	\$5,220.00	\$5,220.00	13.19	
Х	36	16" x 4" MJ TEE	1	EA	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	13.20	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00	13.20	
Х	37	16" x 6" MJ TEE	1	EA	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	13.21	\$8,290.00	\$8,290.00	13.21	
Х	38	16" x 8" Tapping Sleeve and Valve	1	EA	\$9,367.00	\$9,367.00	13.22	\$13,200.00	\$13,200.00	13.22	
Х	39	Sanitary Sewer Lateral Replacement	20	EA	\$2,300.00	\$46,000.00	14	\$2,560.00	\$51,200.00	14	
Х	40	Abandon Existing Force main	5000	LF	\$17.00	\$85,000.00	15	\$13.20	\$66,000.00	15	
Х	41	4" Thick Sidewalk	1000	SY	\$73.00	\$73,000.00	16	\$131.50	\$131,500.00	16	
Х	42	Driveway Restoration	1000	SY	\$117.00	\$117,000.00	17	\$194.50	\$194,500.00	17	
Х	43	Roadway Restoration	1600	SY	\$133.00	\$212,800.00	18	\$114.30	\$182,880.00	18	
Х	44	Furnish and Install Sod	1	LS	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	19	\$96,810.00	\$96,810.00	19	
Х	45	Site Restoration	1	LS	\$58,300.00	\$58,300.00	20	\$20,110.00	\$20,110.00	20	
Х	46	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	21	\$42,950.00	\$42,950.00	21	
Х	47	Survey Layout and As-built Preparation	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	22	\$22,230.00	\$22,230.00	22	
Х	48	Gopher Tortoise Survey and Permitting	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	23	\$2,530.00	\$2,530.00	23	
Х	49	Gopher Tortoise Burrow Exploration	5	EA	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	24	\$4,230.00	\$21,150.00	24	

EVALUATION TABULATION Invitation to Bid - Northcliffe Blvd Force Main Replacement Page 8

		Bid Form			Kamn	ninga & Roodvoets	, Inc.	Midsouth, Inc		
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	ltem No.	Unit Cost	Total	Item No.
Х	50	Gopher Tortoise Relocation	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	25	\$23,400.00	\$70,200.00	25
Х	51	Gopher Tortoise Burrow Monitoring During Construction	3	EA	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	26	\$1,755.00	\$5,265.00	26
Total						\$2,367,349.00			\$2,325,046.00	

Erin Kluis-Briggs, Procurement Coordinator